RECEIVED

SEP 1 6 2019

FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



September 10, 2019

Talina R. Mathew, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: dbSolutions, Inc. (Utility ID 505704) – Voluntarily Cancel VoIP Registration

Dear Executive Director,

dbSolutions, Inc. registered as a VoIP provider on November 12, 2013 with the Kentucky Public Service Commission. They were assigned Utility ID 505704. dbSolutions, Inc. has been sold and no longer has any customers in the state of Kentucky.

dbSolutions, Inc. requests that the Commission cancel their Kentucky VoIP registration effective immediately.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (407) 260-1011 or regulatory@csilongwood.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark Lammert Attorney-in-Fact dbSolutions, Inc.



dbSolutions, Inc. 131 Dillmont Drive, Suite 201 Columbus, OH 43235

November 1, 2013

2

NOV 12 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

RECEIVED

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Application for authority to operate as a VoIP Provider by **dbSolutions, Inc.**

To whom it may concern;

dbSolutions, Inc. hereby submits the following information in accordance with the Administrative Cases Nos. 359 and 370 as they wish to provide VoIP service in the state of Kentucky:

Company Information:

dbSolutions, Inc. 131 Dillmont Drive, Suite 201 Columbus, OH 43235 Ph: 614-899-8333 Fax: 614-785-0871

Customer Service Contact:

Marcus Griffith 131 Dillmont Drive, Suite 201 Columbus, OH 43235 Ph: 614-384-0020 Fax: 614-785-0871

Regulatory Contact:

Mark Lammert c/o Compliance Solutions, Inc. 740 Florida Central Parkway Suite 2028 Longwood, FL 32750 Ph: 407-260-1011 Fax: 407-260-1033

A copy of dbSolutions, Inc.'s Secretary of State Certificate has been attached as Exhibit A.

dbSolutions, Inc. will not be providing a tariff, as they are a VoIP provider. The company's website, www.ewebforce.net, will provide information to customers in regards to applicable service arrangements. In addition, dbSolutions, Inc. is not requesting CLEC authority as they are a VoIP provider and no interconnection agreement is required.

